10-1	C − C C Docket No.: BLP:101 US	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings →		
To the Director of the United States 1 103260	the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Berkshire Laboratories, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).	
	Name: GR Intellectual Reserve, LLC	
	Internal Address: General Resonance, LLC	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: General Resonance Campus	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	One Resonance Way	
☐ Other	City: Havre de Grace State: MD ZIP: 21078	
Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 6,033,531 SECTION B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mark G. Mortenson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
/19/2 006_DBYRNE00000059_6033531	credited or debited to deposit account	
FC:8021 (40.00 BP)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 310	8. Deposit account number:	
	503536	
City: North East State: MD ZIP: 21901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9 JUNE 2006	
Mark G. Mortenson Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including covers		
	ith required cover sheet information to: ent Recordation Services ark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT	

<u> </u>				
Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. BLP:101 US		
U.S. Patent No. 6,033,531	Issue Date 03/07/00	Application Serial No. 09/098,883	Filing Date 06/17/98	
Title of Invention:				
Owner of Record (I	nereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal F	Place of Business of Assignor	
Berkshire Laboratories, Inc.		15811 Fisher Island Drive Unit 158-11E, Seaside Villas Fisher Island, FL 33109		
As	signee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
GR Intellectual Reserve, LI	.C	General Resonance, LLC General Resonance Campus One Resonance Way Havre de Grace, MD 21078		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
Executed this $\partial \mathcal{O}$ day of \mathcal{O} , in the year \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} in the year \mathcal{O} $$				
W (Norman Public)				

RECORDED: 06/16/2006

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

PATENT
REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0134